

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2005

MUKUNRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHMAL (DEAD) BY LR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate, Mr Rohit Kumar Singh, on instructions from Advocate, Mr Prashant Bhushan

has submitted that respondent No.2 is also no more and hence, he is not in a position to cure the defects

in the Vakalatnama.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that petitioners will be taking steps to

bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.2 within one month.

List again on 10.8.2006.

RA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEND

istrar

Reg

hj