

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in CSA No.55/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MUKUNRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHMAL (DEAD) BY LR & ANR

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the  
matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master