

J

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2799 OF 2008

MUKUNRAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHMAL (DEAD) BY LR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants state that he has filed the statement of case on 29.11.2011. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Learned counsel states that he will deposit the amount of cost today in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER